

City of Mansfield
DEBBIE LANE IMPROVEMENTS: MATLOCK ROAD TO CITY LIMITS

August 12, 2014

BID TABULATION

				TISEO PAVING		MCCLENDON CONST.		LONE STAR CIVIL	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	99,500.00	99,500.00	143,750.00	143,750.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
102	PREP ROW	49	STA	2,325.00	113,925.00	1,750.00	85,750.00	1,250.00	61,250.00
103	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	18,291	CY	4.50	82,309.50	18.50	338,383.50	8.00	146,328.00
104	EMBANK	7,065	CY	9.80	69,237.00	11.00	77,715.00	7.00	49,455.00
105	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	2,100	SY	6.95	14,595.00	6.00	12,600.00	10.00	21,000.00
106	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROAD AND DRIVE	23,686	SY	3.55	84,085.30	4.00	94,744.00	1.50	35,529.00
107	CONC PVMT (9")	30,486	SY	38.55	1,175,235.30	42.00	1,280,412.00	48.70	1,484,668.20
108	CONC PVMT (6")	403	SY	45.00	18,135.00	40.00	16,120.00	60.00	24,180.00
109	12" LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	33,460	SY	3.95	132,167.00	2.75	92,015.00	4.00	133,840.00
110	LIME	938	TNS	197.00	184,786.00	136.00	127,568.00	150.00	140,700.00
111	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II TXDOT)	404	LF	22.00	8,888.00	21.00	8,484.00	25.00	10,100.00
112	6" DOWELED CURB (TY II TXDOT)	789	LF	14.00	11,046.00	16.00	12,624.00	22.00	17,358.00
113	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVING	4,534	SF	10.00	45,340.00	8.50	38,539.00	10.00	45,340.00
114	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1,924	SY	46.75	89,947.00	49.00	94,276.00	55.00	105,820.00
115	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	73	SY	45.00	3,285.00	51.00	3,723.00	90.00	6,570.00
116	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3,324	SY	39.65	131,796.60	31.00	103,044.00	35.00	116,340.00
117	STANDARD CURB RAMPS	19	EA	1,000.00	19,000.00	750.00	14,250.00	1,200.00	22,800.00
118	SPECIAL CURB RAMPS	7	EA	1,400.00	9,800.00	1,250.00	8,750.00	2,200.00	15,400.00
119	CONCRETE HEADER	92	LF	10.00	920.00	10.00	920.00	6.00	552.00
120	3" HMAC TY D	804	SY	22.00	17,688.00	18.75	15,075.00	20.00	16,080.00
121	FLEX BASE	180	CY	60.00	10,800.00	40.00	7,200.00	100.00	18,000.00
122	GRAVEL DRIVE TRANSITION	96	SY	25.00	2,400.00	9.50	912.00	20.00	1,920.00
123	4" TOPSOIL	23,620	SY	1.50	35,430.00	1.75	41,335.00	1.00	23,620.00

124	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	18,357	SY	1.00	18,357.00	0.95	17,439.15	0.50	9,178.50
125	SOLID BLOCK SODDING	5,263	SY	3.85	20,262.55	3.55	18,683.65	2.75	14,473.25
126	4" WHITE TY W TRAFFIC BUTTONS (NON REFL)	1,985	EA	3.05	6,054.25	2.90	5,756.50	3.00	5,955.00
127	4" WHITE TY 1-C TRAFFIC BUTTONS	480	EA	3.05	1,464.00	2.90	1,392.00	6.00	2,880.00
128	4" WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC	3,036	LF	1.00	3,036.00	0.95	2,884.20	1.00	3,036.00
129	4" YELLOW SOLID THERMOPLASTIC	979	LF	1.00	979.00	0.95	930.05	1.00	979.00
130	8" WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC	150	LF	2.00	300.00	1.50	225.00	2.00	300.00
131	12" WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC	180	LF	4.00	720.00	3.50	630.00	4.75	855.00
132	12" YELLOW SOLID THERMOPLASTIC	300	LF	4.00	1,200.00	3.50	1,050.00	4.75	1,425.00
133	24" WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC	139	LF	7.00	973.00	6.00	834.00	7.00	973.00
134	4" DOT WHITE (PUPPY TRACKS)	128	LF	4.50	576.00	4.00	512.00	1.00	128.00
135	24" SOLID WHITE CROSSWALK THERMOPLASTIC	176	LF	8.50	1,496.00	8.00	1,408.00	6.75	1,188.00
136	PAINTED ARROW	33	EA	135.00	4,455.00	125.00	4,125.00	170.00	5,610.00
137	PAINTED WORD	4	EA	135.00	540.00	125.00	500.00	230.00	920.00
138	CRUSHED STONE FOR ACCESS	1,500	TNS	25.00	37,500.00	10.00	15,000.00	5.00	7,500.00
139	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	29,950.00	29,950.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
140	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	27,450.00	27,450.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
141	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	14,150.00	14,150.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
142	ADJUST EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
143	4" SCH 40 PVC CONDUIT	562	LF	11.75	6,603.50	4.00	2,248.00	18.00	10,116.00
144	6" SCH 40 PVC CONDUIT	562	LF	14.75	8,289.50	5.50	3,091.00	25.00	14,050.00
145	DETOUR PAVEMENT	2,705	SY	55.00	148,775.00	38.00	102,790.00	55.00	148,775.00
146	FENCE REMOVAL / REPLACEMENT	2,747	LF	7.15	19,641.05	6.50	17,855.50	6.50	17,855.50
147	REMOVE / REPLACE GROUND BOX	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00
148	CL 1, TY A SLOPE PROTECTION MAT	1,154	SY	2.00	2,308.00	1.30	1,500.20	1.00	1,154.00
149	CL 2, TY E FLEXIBLE CHANNEL LINER	1,817	SY	1.50	2,725.50	1.45	2,634.65	1.15	2,089.55
150	REPLACE EXISTING RED BALL SIGNAL BULBS WITH LED RED ARROW BULBS	16	EA	205.00	3,280.00	200.00	3,200.00	200.00	3,200.00
151	8" LIME TREATED SUBGRADE	1,950	SY	3.95	7,702.50	2.10	4,095.00	4.00	7,800.00
	SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS				\$2,766,053.55		\$2,914,323.40		\$3,104,141.00

DRAINAGE ITEMS									
201	6' X 5' BOX CULVERT	401	LF	255.00	102,255.00	270.00	108,270.00	275.00	110,275.00
202	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 ")	598	LF	43.10	25,773.80	51.00	30,498.00	45.00	26,910.00
203	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 ")	341	LF	48.50	16,538.50	56.00	19,096.00	60.00	20,460.00
204	RC PIPE (CL III) (30 ")	1,149	LF	60.90	69,974.10	72.00	82,728.00	65.00	74,685.00
205	RC PIPE (CL III) (36 ")	297	LF	82.00	24,354.00	92.00	27,324.00	90.00	26,730.00
206	RC PIPE (CL III) (42 ")	666	LF	121.00	80,586.00	131.00	87,246.00	110.00	73,260.00
207	RC PIPE (CL III) (48 ")	312	LF	132.00	41,184.00	141.00	43,992.00	125.00	39,000.00
208	RC PIPE (CL III) (54 ")	184	LF	190.00	34,960.00	200.00	36,800.00	165.00	30,360.00
209	RC PIPE (CL III) (60 ")	102	LF	240.00	24,480.00	246.00	25,092.00	200.00	20,400.00
210	STD. 15' RECESSED CURB INLET	9	EA	4,000.00	36,000.00	3,950.00	35,550.00	5,000.00	45,000.00
211	STD. 20' RECESSED CURB INLET	4	EA	6,800.00	27,200.00	6,550.00	26,200.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
212	20' SPECIAL TxDOT CI(2)-08 CURB INLET	3	EA	7,200.00	21,600.00	6,950.00	20,850.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
213	STD 2' X 2' CITY DROP INLET	3	EA	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,350.00	4,050.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
214	STD 4' X 4' CITY DROP INLET	2	EA	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,675.00	3,350.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
215	TXDOT TYPE 3 DROP INLET	1	EA	6,100.00	6,100.00	5,950.00	5,950.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
216	STD CITY CONCRETE MANHOLE	2	EA	4,600.00	9,200.00	4,450.00	8,900.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
217	PW WINGWALL (Hw 8.5')(3:1)	1	EA	7,200.00	7,200.00	10,650.00	10,650.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
218	15" TYPE P HEADWALL	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
219	STD CITY CULVERT RAIL	76.5	LF	123.00	9,409.50	120.00	9,180.00	100.00	7,650.00
220	RELOCATE ROCK RIPRAP	90	CY	45.00	4,050.00	40.00	3,600.00	200.00	18,000.00
221	5" CONCRETE CHANNEL LINER	8	CY	345.00	2,760.00	325.00	2,600.00	400.00	3,200.00
222	TRENCH SAFETY	3,237	LF	1.05	3,398.85	1.00	3,237.00	2.00	6,474.00
223	6" SUB-DRAIN	8,000	LF	14.75	118,000.00	14.00	112,000.00	10.00	80,000.00
224	CONNECT PROP BOX TO EX. BOX	2	EA	5,100.00	10,200.00	5,150.00	10,300.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
225	CONNECT PROP RCP TO EX. RCP / BOX / INLET	7	EA	950.00	6,650.00	950.00	6,650.00	500.00	3,500.00
226	REMOVE EX. DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	13	EA	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00
227	REMOVE & RE-LAY EXISTING CULVERT	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
228	5" CURBED CONCRETE FLUME	20	SY	110.00	2,200.00	37.00	740.00	500.00	10,000.00
229	4" CONCRETE RIPRAP	42	SY	65.00	2,730.00	60.00	2,520.00	100.00	4,200.00
230	HMAC PAVEMENT REPAIR	150	LF	92.00	13,800.00	87.00	13,050.00	100.00	15,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$725,303.75		\$757,373.00		\$765,204.00

SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
301	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER BY OPEN CUT	661	LF	38.85	25,679.85	47.00	31,067.00	50.00	33,050.00
302	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER INSTALLED IN CASING	81	LF	35.00	2,835.00	43.00	3,483.00	125.00	10,125.00
303	16" CASING BY BORE	81	LF	350.00	28,350.00	350.00	28,350.00	275.00	22,275.00
304	TRENCH SAFETY	661	LF	1.05	694.05	1.00	661.00	15.00	9,915.00
305	CONNECT TO EX. MANHOLE / REWORK INVERT	2	EA	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
306	4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
307	HMAC PAVEMENT REPAIR	155	LF	53.00	8,215.00	50.00	7,750.00	100.00	15,500.00
	SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$78,373.90		\$84,011.00		\$104,865.00
WATER ITEMS									
401	12" x 6" WET TAP	1	EA	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
402	RELOCATE EX. FIRE HYDRANT	3	EA	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
403	RELOCATE EX. WATER METER & BOX	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	480.00	1,440.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
404	LOWER EX. 8" WATERLINE	2	LS	5,800.00	11,600.00	5,750.00	11,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
405	LOWER EX. 12" WATERLINE	4	LS	7,400.00	29,600.00	7,250.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
406	TIE IN BLOWOFF TO PROP STORM DRAIN BOX	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL - WATER ITEMS				\$54,000.00		\$52,690.00		\$74,000.00
	<u>SUMMARY</u>								
	ROADWAY				\$2,766,053.55		\$2,914,323.40		\$3,104,141.00
	DRAINAGE				\$725,303.75		\$757,373.00		\$765,204.00
	SANITARY SEWER				\$78,373.90		\$84,011.00		\$104,865.00
	WATER				\$54,000.00		\$52,690.00		\$74,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$3,623,731.20		\$3,808,397.40		\$4,048,210.00